Indoor Fiber Cables
6 Core Tight-buffered SM & MM, indoor Non-Armoured Cable

Overview
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Forteq 6 Core Aramid Yarn Indoor Tight Buffer, SM & MM LSHF, Flame Retardant comply to IEC 60332-1-2
Non Armoured, Aqua, PN: IDFOOXMY-N, IDFOOXSM-N

Cable Parameters

Ttems Specifications
Fiber Count &
Dimension 850=50pm
Tight-buffered Fiber Material Ve
Color Blue + Orange+ Greens Brown .
Grey « White
Strength Member Aramid Yam
Dimension 3.2+0 2mm
Outer Jacket Material L5ZH
Color Tellow Orange Agua
Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics
Items Unite Specifications
Tenzion (Long Term) N 200
Tension | Short Term N 400
Crush { Long Term ) N/1ldcm 300
Crush ¢ Short Term ) N/10cm 1000
Min. Bend Fadins { Dynamic ) mm 20D
Min. Bend Fadius { Static) il 10D
Installation Temperaturs C —10-~+50
Operating Temperature C =20~ +40
Storage Temperature C =20~ +40
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Indoor Fiber Cables
. 6 Core Tight-buffered SM & MM, indoor Non-Armoured Cable

Fiber Parameters
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Specification
No. Items Ut
G.652D GAITAL GH3TAZ G637B3
Mode 1310nm um 9204 0004 B804 8.0=04
: Field 1350 10403 10103 9.8+03 06305
= =
Diameter 550nm pm 4.5 1=0. B3 B30,
2 Cladding Diameter pm 124 8507 124.8=0.7 124 8207 1248207
E] Cladding Non-Circularity % =0.7 N =07 N
Core-Cladding Concentricity ) N
4 pm ] =03 <05 =03
Emor
5 Coating Diameter pm 24543 2455 24545 2455
] Coating Non-Circularity % <A <f.0 <f.0 <0
_ Cladding-Coating Concentricity
7 pm =12.0 =120 =120 =120
Emor
g Cable Cutoff Wavelensth nm heex1260 dee=1260 hee=1260 Aee=1260
; Aftenuatio 1310nm dB/km =036 =036 =036 =0.36
n{max_) 1550nm dB/km =025 =023 =025 =0.23
Specification
No. Ttems Uit =
Ol QM2 OM3 Onf4
1 Core Diameter um 62.5£23 30025 00£235 300=25
2 Cladding Diameter L 125.0=1.0 124 8=1.0 125010 125.0=1.0
3 Cladding Non-Circularity % =1.0 =1.0 =1.0 =1.0
Core-Cladding Concentricity
4 Lm =10 =10 =10 =10
Ermor
3 Coating Diameter m 24545 24545 245435 24545
] Coating Non-Circularity o =60 =6.0 =f.0 =6.0
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